Reborn Coffee and Finlays Unveil Limited-Edition RTD Cold Brew Line During Art Basel Miami Beach 2024

Reborn Coffee Partners with Finlays and Miami Artist Mira to Launch an Innovative Ready-to-Drink Cold Brew Line Blending Premium Flavors with Vibrant Artistry

BREA, Calif., Dec. 10, 2024 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Reborn Coffee, Inc. (NASDAQ: REBN), a premier specialty coffee retailer, today announced a collaboration with Finlays, a global leader in premium tea and coffee solutions, launching its new ready-to-drink (RTD) 4th Wave Cold Brew product line during Art Basel Miami Beach 2024, which took place December 6-8, 2024. This award-winning line highlights Reborn Coffee's commitment to innovation and quality.

Founded in 1750 and part of the prestigious Swire Group, Finlays was selected for its state-of-the-art cold brew extraction process, which ensures superior flavor and extended shelf life for RTD coffee beverages. The collaboration has resulted in three distinct offerings, each developed through meticulous testing:

- Miami Passion: A tropical fusion of Reborn Cold Brew and passion fruit, delivering a vibrant, flavorful profile.
- Signature Blend: A classic, rich cold brew crafted with precision.
- Single-Origin Colombian Cold Brew: Showcasing the finest coffee beans from Colombia, offering a smooth and authentic taste.



Reborn's new RTD Cold Brew collection is set to launch in the first calendar quarter of 2025, promising a sensory experience that appeals to coffee enthusiasts seeking quality, health-conscious options, and convenience.

In celebration of this launch Reborn Coffee commissioned acclaimed Miami-based mixed-media artist Mira to create a unique, exclusive label design for the Miami Passion flavor. Known for her urban pop art style, Mira's vibrant creations embody the dynamic spirit of the Magic City. Her limited-edition label, Sunset Waves, captures the magic of Miami's iconic sunsets and its status as a hub of global passion.

"Collaborating with Reborn Coffee felt like a natural fit," said Mira. "As a coffee lover and a believer in personal renewal,

I resonate deeply with the idea of being reborn every morning, fueled by positivity and caffeine. Miami Passion is the perfect blend of flavor and inspiration." The exclusive artwork debuted during Art Basel Miami 2024 at the SLS Hotel Miami Beach, where Mira also showcased a unique artistic installation inspired by her collaboration with Reborn.

The RTD cold brew coffee market continues to experience double-digit growth as consumers seek healthier, convenient options for their fast-paced lifestyles. Reborn Cold Brew stands out by delivering a smoother, less acidic coffee experience with natural ingredients, zero sugar, and bold caffeine flavors tailored to a new generation of coffee drinkers. Reborn Coffee invites you to explore its new RTD Cold Brew collection and immerse yourself in the artistry and flavor of Miami Passion.

About Finlays

Finlays, established in 1750 and now part of the Swire Group, is a leading global B2B supplier of tea, coffee, and botanical solutions. With operations spanning four continents, Finlays offers an integrated supply chain that ensures quality and consistency from bush to cup. Renowned for its innovative cold brew extraction process, Finlays employs a bespoke, gravity-fed method that involves no heat or pressure. This gentle extraction preserves the coffee's full-bodied flavor and character, resulting in a smoother, less acidic beverage with an extended shelf life. Finlays' commitment to excellence and innovation makes it a trusted partner for brands worldwide, delivering high-quality, natural beverage solutions that cater to evolving consumer preferences.

About Reborn Coffee

Reborn Coffee, Inc. (NASDAQ: REBN) focuses on delivering high-quality, specialty-roasted coffee at retail locations, kiosks, and cafes. Committed to innovation and excellence, Reborn Coffee elevates the coffee experience through advanced technology and premium service, while honoring traditional brewing techniques. The company stands out through unique processes, including the meticulous sourcing, washing, roasting, and brewing of coffee beans with a balance of precision and craftsmanship. For more information, please visit www.reborncoffee.com.

Forward-Looking Statements

All statements in this release that are not based on historical fact are "forward-looking statements." While management has based any forward-looking statements included in this release on its current expectations, the information on which such expectations were based may change. Forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties which could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements, as a result of various factors including those risks and uncertainties described in the Risk Factors and Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations sections of our recent filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") including our Form 10-Q for the third quarter of 2024, which can be found on the SEC's website at www.sec.gov. Such risks, uncertainties, and other factors include, but are not limited to, the Company's ability to continue as a going concern as indicated in an explanatory paragraph in the Company's independent registered public accounting firm's audit report as a result of recurring net losses, among other things, the Company's ability to successfully open the additional locations described herein as planned or at all, the Company's ability to expand its business both within and outside of California (including as it relates to increasing sales and growing Average Unit Volumes at our existing stores), the degree of customer loyalty to our stores and products, the fluctuation of economic conditions, competition and inflation. We urge you to consider those risks and uncertainties in evaluating our forwardlooking statements. We caution readers not to place undue reliance upon any such forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date made. The Company undertakes no obligation to update these statements for revisions or changes after the date of this release, except as required by law.

Contacts

Investor Relations Contact:

Chris Tyson

Executive Vice President MZ North America REBN@mzgroup.us 949-491-8235

Company Contact:

Reborn Coffee, Inc. ir@reborncoffee.com

A photo accompanying this announcement is available at

https://www.globenewswire.com/NewsRoom/AttachmentNg/b05e6b4e-01c8-4159-88cb-806232280194



12/10/2024 8:31:00 AM